July 16, 2018 SPECIAL MEETING

### **MINUTES**

### of the

### Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in special session on July 16, 2018, at 9:30 a.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mrs. Julie Glavin, President, presiding

## ROLL CALL:

Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

# **RESOLUTION NO. 150-18**

## **RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION**

Mr. Heckman moved that the Board of Education of the Solon School District recess into executive session for the appointment of a public official.

Mr. Patton seconded the motion.

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE

### RETURNED FROM EXECUTIVE SESSION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 151-18**

## **RECESSED UNTIL WEDNESDAY, JULY 18, 2018**

Mrs. Thomas moved that the Board of Education of the Solon School District recess the meeting until Wednesday, July 18, 2018.

Mr. Heckman seconded the motion.

rs. Thomas	
Dungidant	
President	
Treasurer	
	President  Treasurer